

È
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1645 OF 2012

SHABANA NAZ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Aarif Ali, Adv.

For J&K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 for early hearing is dismissed.

The respondent-State is directed to file Statement of Case
within a period of four weeks from today.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|