

j ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 1645/2012

SHABANA NAZ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dheman Amarjeet Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal ,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif ,Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the  
counter affidavit filed may be treated as Statement of  
Case. Office Report dated 29th May, 2014 is disposed of  
accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.08.20  
16:27:45 IST  
Reason: