

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1645/2012

SHABANANAZ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Adnan Siddiqui, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Agarwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.  
  
Ms. Rifat Ara Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR  
Mr. Aarif Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.  
Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir seeks some time to take instructions whether the appellant could be adjusted in some post under Rehbar-e-Taleem or any other scheme as a teacher.

List the matter on 08.03.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER