

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No.1645 OF 2012

Shabana Naz

Appellant

VERSUS

State of Jammu and Kashmir & Ors.

Respondents

O R D E R

We do not find any good ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

.....J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

New Delhi
January 23, 2019

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1645/2012

SHABANA NAZ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY: HON. ASHOK BHUSHAN AND HON. K.M. JOSEPH, JJ.)

Date : 23-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Ms. Rifat Ara, Adv.
Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)